ey COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
\\‘/; @ ‘é DIVISION OF PURCHASES & SUPPLY (DPS)
‘J.II - I;k 1111 East Broad Street, Richmond, Virginia 23219
DEPARTMENT OF MODIFICATION #2
GENERAL SERVICES TO
CONTRACT NUMBER E194-81037
BETWEEN THE
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
AND
THE TORO COMPANY

This MODIFICATION #2 is an Agreement between the Commonwealth of Virginia, hereinafter referred to as "State"
or "Commonwealth,” and The Toro Company, a Minnesota corporation, hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor"
or “Toro”, relating to the modification of Contract E194-81037 effective February 28, 2020, as amended, hereinafter

referred to as the “Contract” or “Agreement.” This Modification is hereby incorporated into and made an integral
part of the Agreement.

The purpose of this modification is to document both parties’ agreement to A.) Revise pricing schedule. All changes
are effective June 10, 2021 and shall be included in any subsequent modifications.

A. Reference: Contract E194-81037, “Changes to the Contract.”
Both parties agree to revise the Pricing Schedule:

Category Description Discount Off List Pricing
MSRP Effective Date
TORO VENTRAC 4500 Series 7% Current Price
Products

TORO Bullseye Products 5% Current Price

TORO Sentinel Brand 35% Current Price
Irrigation Products

TORO Rain Master Brand 40% Current Price
Irrigation Products

The foregoing is the complete and final expression of the parties’ agreement to modify Contract E194-81037 and

cannot be modified, except by a writing signed by the duly authorized representatives of both parties. All other
terms and conditions remain unchanged.

PERSONS SIGNING THIS CONTRACT ARE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES OF EACH PARTY TO THIS

CONTRACT AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT EACH PARTY AGREES TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS AND
CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT.

_~-THE TORO COMPANY COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
BY: QJ —— BY: @;@g Ve, off Kraden_
NAME: E Ca (-\ '\)\C\ P l"* oN NAME: Danielle Keeton, CPPB. VCO, VCA

Printed Name Printed Name
TITLE: Cooup \) W ‘? veds c) £ t TITLE: Statewide Sourcing & Contracting Officer
DATE: Dume 10, o>\ DATE: 6/10/2021
Page 1 of 1
Modification #2

To Contract #£194-81037



